the pensions that will be payable in future years dependent on assumptions about mortality rates, salary

41

North Wales Police Chief Constable Statement of Accounts 2022-2023

levels etc.

The Local Government Pension Scheme liabilities have been estimated by Hymans Robertson and the Police
Pension Scheme liabilities have been estimated by the Government Actuary’s Department. These are both
independent actuary organisations, estimates for the Local Government Pension Scheme being based on the
latest full valuation of the scheme as at 31 March 2022.

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions used. The
sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on reasonable possible changes of the assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period. This assumes if one assumption changes, all the other
assumptions will remain constant. The estimation in the sensitivity analysis has followed the accounting
policies for the scheme i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The methods and
types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the
previous period.

   Local Government Pension

Scheme
Police Pension Scheme

2022-2023
Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

   £000 £000 £000 £000

Longevity (increase (+) or decrease (-) in 1 year) 9,388 -9,388 33,000 -33,000

Rate of inflation (increase (+) or decrease (-) by 0.5%) 22,520 -22,520 104,000 -104,000

Rate of increase in salaries (increase (+) or decrease (-) by 0.5%) 4,050 -4,050 13,000 -13,000

Rate of increase in pensions (increase (+) or decrease (-) by 0.5%)  22,520 -22,520 103,000 -103,000

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase (-) or decrease
(+) by 0.5%) -26,195 26,195 -104,000 104,000

Asset and Liability Matching (ALM) Strategy

The pensions committee of Gwynedd Council does not have an asset and liability matching strategy (ALM).
Responsibility for the Fund’s risk management strategy rests with the pensions committee. The Pension
Fund’s overall risk management programme focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks
to minimise potential adverse effects on the resources available to pay pensions.  The Administering
Authority has produced a Funding Strategy Statement in conjunction with the Fund’s Actuaries, which states
how solvency and risk will be managed in relation to liabilities. The Strategy was reviewed and updated